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Rossdale Winter Fest 

Outdoor BBQ, hot chocolate, 
street hockey and tobogganing. 

Dress for the weather as all 
activities will be outside at the 
Rossdale Hall parking lot. 
Please bring your street hockey 
sticks if you have any. 

February 9th from 1:00-4:00.

Sign-up now for Rossdale Connect! 

A SIMPLE, EASY WAY TO KEEP IN TOUCH 

You asked us to look at improving community league communications and we’ve 
responded.  Rossdale Connect is an initiative designed to stream-line and improve 
communications within the community by sending bulletins to your phone or email.  You 
get community information quicker and we all reduce or eliminate the need for printed, 
hand-delivered paper-communications.   

Personal information will not be shared. 

Sign up now to receive bulletins by visiting: 

www.rossdaleconnect.ca 
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ELDOA 

Experience the best stretch you'll ever have with a one-hour class of ELDOA stretching at Rossdale 
community Hall. 

Certified ELDOA instructor, Pat Barford, takes you through a series of full-body, spinal stretches. Sore 
back? Sciatica? Tight hip flexors? Computer shoulders? ELDOA can helps. Bring a mat and give it try. 

7PM Thursdays 

$16.00 per class 

Contact: eldoa.pat@gmail.com 

Rossdale Executive

President Dan Forest dforest@telus.net 
Past-President Lynn Parish lynn.parish@shaw.ca
Vice President Terry Pandza terrypandza37@gmail.com  
Treasurer Natalie Bunting bunting@shaw.ca 
Secretary Jessica Tomory rossdaleclsecretary@gmail.com 
Hall Manager Sharon Pandza spandza@me.com  Phone 780-970-8054
Member at large Dave Pratt dave.Pratt@wolseleyinc.ca 
Member at large Karen Edwards karen.edwards@shaw.ca
Member at large Shane Pospisil shane@nwopportunities.com 

This newsletter is edited by Karen Edwards. For inquiries please contact karen.edwards@shaw.ca.

Parkwood Homes Development - Rossdale Charter Bylaw 

The City Council public hearing for the Parkwood Homes development will now be on March 31, 
2020. The date has been changed from Feb 4 to allow for notification of some late changes to the town 
homes, which now have reduced the setback from the road.  

You can find the bylaw at: https://www.edmonton.ca/residential_neighbourhoods/neighbourhoods/
rossdale-planning-applications.aspx  - click on 10075 98 Avenue Application. 

You can attend the Council meeting and address City Council. You must notify the City Clerks office of 
your attendance. You can also write to City Council through the City Clerks office. If you wish to provide 
feedback to the Rossdale Community League please email Dan Forest at dforest@telus.net  or Lynn 
Parish at lynn.parish@shaw.ca.
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